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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

CITY OF SEATTLE 
 

 

In the Matter of the Appeals of 

 

WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY 

COUNCIL, ET AL. 

 

of adequacy of the FEIS issued by the 

Director, Office of Planning and Community 

Development.   

 
 
Hearing Examiner File: 

W-17-006 through W-17-014 

 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE: 

WCC REPLY RE MOTION FOR 

SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

 
 

 

I, G. Lee Raaen, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that Wallingford Community Council’s Reply In Support of Cross-Motion For 

Summary Judgment was filed on this date by E-file with the Seattle Hearing Examiner’s 

Office. The Reply was served on the parties' attorneys or authorized representatives of 

record at the email addresses listed below:  

City of Seattle 

 Jeff.Weber@seattle.gov  

 MHA.EIS@seattle.gov 

 Alicia.reise@seattle.gov  

 Daniel B Mitchell, Daniel.Mitchell@seattle.gov  

 Geoffrey Wentlandt, Geoffrey.Wentlandt@seattle.gov 
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Appellants 

 Beacon Hill Council, mira.latoszek@gmail.com  

 Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Judy Bendich jebendich@comcast.net  

 SCALE,  Claudia M. Newman, newman@bnd-law.com  

 David Bricklin, Bricklin@bnd-law.com 

 cahill@bnd-law.com 

 telegin@bnd-law.com 

 Talis.abolins@gmail.com 

 Fremont NC, toby@louploup.net  

 Friends of North Rainier, masteinhoff@gmail.com  

 Seniors United, David Ward, booksgalore22@gmail.com  

 West Seattle Junction, Rich Koehler, rkoehler@cool-studio.net  

 Junction Gen, admin@wsjuno.org.                 

 Morgan Community Association, Deb Barker, djb124@earthlink.net  

 

Signed and dated by me this 15
th

   day of May, 2018 at Seattle, WA.  

 

 

      ________________________________   

       G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258 

       Attorney for Wallingford Community Council

  

 

 


